School Accounting Manual as well as the CDSS Audit Guide, both available on the CDSS web 
page: https://cdss.ca.gov/inforesources/child-care-and-development. 

Current student enrollment in CCTR for the 2025-26 school year is 50 children, with a total 
of Five Hundred Forty-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($544,000.00) allocated to the 
District for the program. Student enrollment and funding amounts are provided to give 
Respondents an approximation and is not guaranteed for the 2026-27 school year. While the 
amount of funding for CCTR will not change for the 2026-27 school year, the compensation

[...]

child that is a homeless youth as defined by the federal McKinney-Vento Homeless 
Assistance Act (42 United States Code Section 11434a), or for a child who is known to be in 
foster care. 

Current student enrollment in ASES/ELO-P for the 2025-26 school year is 120 children, with 
a total of Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred Forty-Eight and 00/100 Dollars 
($298,448.00) allocated by the District for the program: ASES funding in the amount of One 
Hundred Thirty Thousand, Six Hundred Two and 00/100 Dollars ($130,602.00); and ELO-P 
funding in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Forty-Six and 
00/100 Dollars ($167,846.00). Student enrollment and funding amounts are provided to 
give Respondents an approximation and is not guaranteed for the 2026-27 school year. The 
CDE will be establishing the funding amount to be allocated to the District for the 2026-27 
school year in March of 2026.